
AUSTRALIA

BRISBANE 

59 Bancroft Rd., Pinkenba, QLD, 4008 
Tel: + 617 3622 4721	
David Riley, david.riley@sgs.com

GLADSTONE 1

79 Hanson Rd., Gladstone, QLD, 4680
Tel: + 617 4972 6591	
Helen Waldron, helen.waldron@sgs.com

MACKAY 1 

13 Interlink Crt.,  Paget, QLD, 4740 
Tel: + 617 4951 5444	
Michael Hayes, michael.hayes@sgs.com

MOUNT THORLEY 1

Lot 111, Maskey Rd., Mount Thorley Industrial 
Estate, Mount Thorley, NSW, 2330
Tel: + 612 6574 2300	
Natasha Hansford, natasha.hansford@sgs.com

MUDGEE 1 

Unit 3, 9 Industrial Ave., Mudgee, NSW, 2850
Tel: + 612 6542 0003	
Natasha Hansford, natasha.hansford@sgs.com

MUSWELLBROOK 1  (NEAR SYDNEY)

Lot 3, Blakefield Rd., Muswellbrook, NSW, 2333
Tel: + 612 6542 0013	
Natasha Hansford, natasha.hansford@sgs.com

NEWCASTLE 1

6A Metal Pit Dr., Mayfield W., NSW, 2304
Tel: + 612 4960 7800 	  
Anthony Crane, anthony.crane@sgs.com

WOLLONGONG 1

26 Swan St., Wollongong, NSW, 2500 
Tel: + 612 4228 4800	  
Graham Allen, graham.allen@sgs.com

CANADA

DELTA 2    (NEAR VANCOUVER)

7500 – 76th Street, Delta, BC  V4G 1E6
Tel: + 1 604 946 2249  
Mike Bryan, mike.bryan@sgs.com

PRINCE RUPERT

380 Kaien Rd., Prince Rupert, BC
Mob: + 1 604 808 4373  
Mike Bryan, mike.bryan@sgs.com

CHINA

FANGCHENGGANG

127 Dongxing Ave., Port District  
Fangchenggang City, GX, 538001
Tel: + 86 770 6100598	
Ruby Lu, ruby.lu@sgs.com

GUANGZHOU 1, 3

198 Kezhu Rd., Scientech Park, Guangzhou 
Economic & Technology Development District 
Guangzhou, GD, 510663
Tel: + 86 20 32136969	
Ruby Lu, ruby-lx.lu@sgs.com

QINHUANGDAO 1, 3

No. 182, East of Jianshe Ave., Haigang District 
Qinhuangdao, HB, 066003
Tel: + 86 335 3019 690 	
Tiger Li, tiger.li@sgs.com

RIZHAO

71 Taiyuan Rd., Donggang District  
Rizhao, SD, 276826 
Tel: + 86 633 3605116 	
Ruby Lu, ruby.lu@sgs.com

SHANGHAI 1, 3

No. 3 Building, 889 Yishan Rd., Shanghai, 200233 
Tel: + 86 21 60645089 	
Ruby Lu, ruby-lx.lu@sgs.com

TIANJIN 1, 3

No. 3099 Dong Huan Xian  
Logistic Center of Tianjin Port, Tianjin, 300457
Tel: + 86 22 6662 0026	
Tiger Li, tiger.li@sgs.com

YINGKOU

1-2 Floor, Lvdao Building, Huanghe Rd. 
Development Zone, Yingkou, LN, 115007
Tel: + 86 417 3217928	
Tiger Li, tiger.li@sgs.com

COLOMBIA

BARRANQUILLA 2

Autopista Aeropuerto, Ernesto Cortissoz  Km 8 
Barranquilla, Atlantico, 3505 
Tel: + 57 5 376 9500
Ivan Dominguez, ivan.dominguez@sgs.com

INDIA

BHUBANESHWAR

c/o Pioneer Paper Plasts Pvt. LTD
H.O.S - 3/21, SECTOR - A
Zone - B, Mancheshwar Industrial Estate
Bhubaneshwar, OR – 751010	  
Mob: + 91 73810 90094
Narendra Kumar, narendra.kumar@sgs.com 

DHANBAD

Bhatia Building, Telephone Exchange Rd. 
Dhanbad, JH, 826 001
Tel: + 91 326 645 3919 
Dinesh Roy, dinesh.roy@sgs.com

PORBANDAR 1

Plot No. 64, G.I.D.C. Main Rd.  
Porbandar, GJ, 360 577
Tel: + 91 286 645 4501-515 
Vipul Jadeja, vipul.jadeja@sgs.com

INDONESIA

SAMARINDA

Jl. Ir Sutami Blok A No. 9, Kompleks Pergudangan 
Tahap 1 Samarinda - Kalimantan Timur  
Tel: + 62 541 27 08 01         	
Victor Win, victor.win@sgs.com

LATVIA

RIGA 1

5, Katrinas St., LV - 1045, Riga
Tel: (+ 371) 673 26 163       	
Mikhail Pavlov, mikhail.pavlov@sgs.com

MALAYSIA

KUCHING

Ground Floor Lot 7691 & 7692  
Jalan Pending, 93450 Kuching, Sarawak
Tel: + 6082 348878
Calvin Cheah, calvin.cheah@sgs.com

PORT KLANG 1  (NEAR KUALA LUMPUR)

Wisma SGS, Lot 603, Leboh Raja Lumu, Kawasan 
Perindustrian PKNS Pandamaran  
Port Klang Selangor, 42000
Tel: + 603 3165 2320
Calvin Cheah, calvin.cheah@sgs.com

MONGOLIA

ULAANBAATAR 1

Barmash Building, Chinggis Ave., Khan-Uul 
District, Ulaanbaatar 36
Tel: + 976 11 7014 4415 
Ankhbayar L., luv.ankhbayar@sgs.com

NETHERLANDS

SPIJKENISSE 1  (NEAR ROTTERDAM)

Malledijk 18, Spijkenisse, 3200 AE
Tel: + 31 (0)181 693260	
Richard van de Wetering, richard.vandewetering@sgs.com

NEW ZEALAND

GREYMOUTH 1

22-24 Carroll St., Runanga, Via Greymouth, 7841
Tel: + 64 3 762 7789 	
Lynda Ferguson, lynda.ferguson@sgs.com  

NGAKAWAU 1

50 Dole St., Ngakawau, Westport, 7866
Tel: + 64 3 788 5041	
Wil Nicoll, wil.nicoll@sgs.com

WAIHI 1

43 Victoria St., Waihi, P.O. Box 135, 3610
Tel: + 64 7 863 8969	
Kevin Roche, kevin.roche@sgs.com

PAKISTAN

KARACHI 1

H3/3 Sector # 5, Korangi Industrial Area  
Karachi, 74900
Tel: + 92 21 3512 1388	
Tasneem IIyas, tasneem.ilyas@sgs.com

PHILIPPINES

MAKATI CITY 1, 2  (METRO MANILA)

2nd Floor, Alegria Bld, 2229 Chino Roces Ave. 
Makati City, Metro Manila, 1261
Tel: + 63 2 784 9400 Ext. 601
Jocelyn Babaan, jocelyn.babaan@sgs.com

POLAND

WOLA 1

Ul. Kopalniana 11, 43-225 Wola, Slaskie
Tel: + 48 32 211 80 80
Anna Tarnawska, anna.tarnawska@sgs.com

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVES

VP Energy Minerals	 Michael Evans 
michael.evans@sgs.com 	 Tel: + 1 469 513 2055

Australia	 Yvonne Dickson 
yvonne.dickson@sgs.com 	Tel: + 61 (0) 3 9790 3414 

China	 Stephen Liu  
stephen.liu@sgs.com 	 Tel: + 86 (0)22 2529 3818

Europe	 Richard Lihou 
richard.lihou@sgs.com	 Mob: + 41 78 7390951

India         	 K.R.V.S. Mehar 
kuchimanchi.mehar@sgs.com	 Mob: + 91 98 31 54 86 43

Indonesia	 N. Vivekanand 
n.vivekanand@sgs.com	 Mob: + 62 811 199 2076 

E. Europe & Middle East	 Egidijus Jokubauskas 
egidijus.jokubauskas@sgs.com	 Tel: + 7 495 775 4455 

Africa	 Derick Govender 
derick.govender@sgs.com	Mob: + 27 (0) 82 601 9532

South America	 Jean Opdebeeck 
jean.opdebeeck@sgs.com 	Mob: + 56 9 7212 0308 

United States	 Marc Rademacher 
marc.rademacher@sgs.com 	Tel: + 1 303 373 4772

1	 ISO/IEC 17025 accredited for 
specific tests.  

2	 Certified to ISO 9001:2008.

3	 Certified to the CNAS standard.

4	 Certified to the APEDA standard.

5	 GOST ISO/IEC 17025 accredited 
for specific tests.

Full Scope Listing
www.sgs.com/en/mining/quality 

Preparation Laboratories
www.sgs.com/mining-preplabs 
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WHEN WE WORK TOGETHER,
YOU GET AHEAD

HUNTINGTON 1 

2035 North Airport Rd., Huntington, UT, 84528
Tel: + 1 435 653 2311
Coco van den Bergh, coco.vandenbergh@sgs.com

MOBILE

P.O. Box 1962, Mobile, AL, 36633
Tel: + 1 251 432 2781
Stanley Johnson, stanley.johnson@sgs.com

MORGANTOWN

827 Greenbag Rd., Morgantown, WV, 26508 
Tel: + 1 304 291 2514
Tom Dunay, thomas.dunay@sgs.com  
 
NEWPORT NEWS  (HAMPTON ROADS, VA)

12650 McManus Blvd., Suite 105  
Newport News, VA, 23602 
Tel: + 1 757 874 9430
Chris Peters, christopher.peters@sgs.com

PIKEVILLE

1815 Island Creek Rd., Pikeville, KY, 41501
Tel: + 1 606 432 2511
Janet Stump, janet.stump@sgs.com

WITBANK 

8 Steve Bantu Biko St., Ext. 8, Witbank, MP, 1035 
Tel: + 27 13 697 3873
Willem Pieterse, willem.pieterse@sgs.com

TAIWAN

KAOHSIUNG 1

61, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzih Export Processing Zone 
Kaohsiung, 81170
Tel: + 886 2 22993279 Ext. 3910  
Eddie King, eddie.king@sgs.com

THAILAND 

BANGKOK 1

41/23 Soi Rama III 59, Rama III Rd.  
Chongnonsee, Yannawa, Bangkok, 10120
Tel: + 66 2 683 0541 Ext. 2172
Issara Sukjamreansri, issara.sukjamreansri@sgs.com

UKRAINE

ODESSA 1

103 Chornomorskogo Kozatstva St., Odessa, 65003
Tel: + 380 048 786 96 00
Sergey Grigoryev, sergey.grigoryev@sgs.com

UNITED KINGDOM

IMMINGHAM 1  (NEAR GRIMSBY)

Middleplatt Rd., Immingham, NE Elincs, DN401AH
Tel: + 44 (0) 146 955 7500
James Atkin, james.atkin@sgs.com

UNITED STATES

BALTIMORE

1501-A East Patapsco Ave., Baltimore, MD, 21226
Tel: + 1 410 355 1958 
Bill McDonough, bill.mcdonough@sgs.com

BECKLEY 2

P.O. Box 850, Sophia, WV, 25921
Tel: + 1 304 255 0422       
David Gogas, david.gogas@sgs.com

CHARLESTON

5793 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, 25304
Tel: + 1 304 925 6631 
David Gogas, david.gogas@sgs.com
	

DEER PARK  (HOUSTON)

1100 - 900B Georgia Ave., Deer Park, TX, 77536
Tel: + 1 281 479 7170
Haja Rabe, haja.rabe@sgs.com 

DENVER

4665 Paris St., Suite B-200, Denver, CO, 80239
Tel: + 1 303 373 4772
Byron Caton, byron.caton@sgs.com

GILLETTE  (POWDER RIVER BASIN) 

2804 Hackathorne Lane, Gillette, WY, 82716  
Tel: + 1 307 682 7917
Connie Christianson, connie.christianson@sgs.com

HARROGATE

248 Harrogate Industrial Dr., Harrogate, TN, 37752
Tel: + 1 423 869 5383
Edward Pendleton, edward.pendleton@sgs.com

HENDERSON 1

618 Bob Posey St., Henderson, KY, 42420
Tel: + 1 270 827 1187
Gale Myers, gale.myers@sgs.com  
 

PORTLAND

15550 N. Lombard Terminal 5, Portland, OR, 97203
Tel: + 1 503 285 5905
David Nagel, david.nagel@sgs.com

SOUTH HOLLAND 1  (CHICAGO)

16130 Van Drunen Rd., South Holland, IL, 60473
Tel: + 1 708 331 2900
Jim Nelson, jim.nelson@sgs.com

ST. ROSE (NEW ORLEANS)

107 Pintail St., St. Rose, LA, 70087 
Tel: + 1 504 467 5522
Ray Koke, ray.koke@sgs.com

VIETNAM

CAM PHA 1, 2

Group 51/4B2, Cua Ong Ward  
Cam Pha District, Quang Ninh Province
Tel: + 84 33 3866 492	
Thanh Do Chi, thanh.do.chi@sgs.com

ROMANIA

CONSTANTA 1

Constanta Port, Gate 1, Ground Floor  
Navlomar Building 900900, Constanta
Tel: + 40 241 691 977	
Camelia Barbulescu, camelia.barbulescu@sgs.com 

RUSSIA

MURMANSK 5

Podgornaja St., 92, Office 235  
Murmansk, Kola Peninsula, 183001
Tel: + 7 8152 68 65 52	
Dmitry Ivashkevich, dmitry.ivashkevich@sgs.com

NAKHODKA 5  (PRIMORSKIY KRAI)

30 Nakhimovskaya St., Nakhodka, 692901
Tel: + 7 4236 62 18 14
Ilya Kuzmenko, ilya.kuzmenko@sgs.com

NOVOKUZNETSK 5  (KUZBASS)

11/3 Stroiteley St., Novokuznetsk, W Siberia, 654005
Tel: + 3843 32 20 41
Tatiana Vorobiova, tatiana.vorobiova@sgs.com

ST. PETERSBURG 5

21 Rozenshteina St., 5th Flr, St. Petersburg, 198095 
Tel: + 812 449 04 66
Dmitry Ivashkevich, dmitry.ivashkevich@sgs.com

TUAPSE 5  

7 Gagarina, Tuapse, 352800
Tel: + 7 86167 314 28
Roman Kanarov, roman.kanarov@sgs.com

VANINO 5  (KHABAROVSKIY KRAI)

5, Karpatskaya St., Office 21, Vanino, 682860
Tel: + 7 42137 7 78 48
Ilya Kuzmenko, ilya.kuzmenko@sgs.com

SOUTH AFRICA

RICHARDS BAY 1

Marine Services Park, Newark Rd.  
Port of Richards Bay, KZN, 3900 
Tel: + 27 35 797 6511
Bennie Visser, bennie.visser@sgs.com

TRICHARDT 

4 Paul Kruger St., Trichardt
Tel: + 27 (0)17 638 0871 
Morne van Zyl, morne.vanzyl@sgs.com

NOTES


